FACCE SURPLUS

o SUSTAINABLE AND RESILIENT AGRICULTURE
FOR FOOD AND NON-FOOD SYSTEMS

National Contact Persons

Country Organisation National Contact Person (NCP)
. T Yisamse Inge Arents iar@iwt.be
W overneia
Belgium IWT Marianne Claessens mcl@iwt.be
Belgium (O FWO Olivier Boehme eranet@fwo.be
. Freia Van Hee freia.vanhee@frs-fnrs.be
Belgium u FNRS Arnaud Goolaerts arnaud.goolaerts@frs-fnrs.be
Cyprus - RPF Rebecca Chrysafi rchrysafi@research.org.cy
(] | . .
Denmark T InnoFond Susanne Edeling Hede susanne.hede@innofond.dk
. Martin Kukk martin.kukk@agri.ee
Estonia - EVPM Kalli Kaare kylli.kaare@agri.ee
. Mikko Peltonen Mikko.Peltonen@mmm.fi
Finland + MMM Hanna Mattila Hanna.Mattila@mmm.fi
France u ANR Sophie Germann sophie.germann@agencerecherche.fr
France INRA Heather McKhann heather.mckhann@parl_f,.mra.fr
Paul Colonna paul.colonna@nantes.inra.fr
Nicolas Tinois n.tinois@fz-juelich.de
Germany - BMBF Petra E. Schulte petra.schulte@fz-juelich.de
Germany - BLE Johannes Bender Johannes.Bender@ble.de
Alberto Masci a.masci@mpaaf.gov.it
Italy I I MIPAAF Marina Montedoro m.montedoro@mpaaf.gov.it
Italy I I MIUR Aldo Covello aldo.covello@miur.it
Norway |- RCN Kirsti Anker-Nilssen kan@rcn.no
-
Poland . NCBR Kinga Szymanska—R,zeznlk . kinga.szymanska@ncbr.gov.pl
Izabela Rzepczyniska izabela.rzepczynska@ncbr.gov.pl
Romania l I UEFISCDI Adrian Asanica adrian.asanica@uefiscdi.ro
. Rocio Lansac -
Spain E INIA Pablo Aller eranets@inia.es
The NWO Martijn Los m.los@nwo.nl
Netherlands | pumm
U.mted Elz DEFRA Mike Roper mike.roper@defra.gsi.gov.uk
Kingdom 2 [
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